
... ..................... - - - - --- __ _ _..- ----······--

CbeckNo.

Receipt No.

Amount

Amount

( zc··

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

l=======t·-··----······-··-·-·-
O Cert. Fee

Date

Date

TOTAL ...

41.55

DESCRIPTION OF WATER BIGHT

Name of stream .Morri&~_.k ····-····-..··-·--·-···------·--
Trib. ofS.~£4.w.~lfe..ktJJe.r:. .. County of ~.~ .

Use ···-·-·······················-······················-··-··-··..·····-···.. ········· ..····-..··--..-···

Quantity of water No. of acres .

Name of ditch _ ·-·········-···

Date of priority .~~ lf/-~..L':/..6..S _ .
1 name or..Ces.E,..Tin.le.Ce..
···············-···-·············- Adjudication, Vol. , page .

·L" ·
App. N6. 27.685..... Per. No. 23375 cert. No.2.la262

I ' l
Certificate cancelled ·······································································-····-·····

Notation made on record by .

Change in ...fb..<:J.·t-··-Ul}.e.. -..···-···············································
Date filed _Ee_b_~~---··---·-··-··-··-·····-······-·­
Date of hearing ··•-ff>Cl~{·--(C J..{<z1 '1·-······-·····---·--···-··-·····--
Place of hearing __G_D....2.JJ..e. .._._ - ··-·-··-··········
Date of order _...S.::.J.:J.:-_--:1=1...... Vol. .....3~ , page L').!.j.....
Date for application of water ..ca~.l!l.~ -..-
Proof mailed -··--·····-·-···-··--·········-···.. ·················································

Proof received --····-····-••.!!• :r·•• ......·--·-·····-···-·····-······-·..············
cram.lN21,$glvs 'Hi.c. 53716

-""··-·

REMABKS

--..-.,.., __,

mm

-
-·-

Verified bY-

A:scm'!c&--ri tyg_"__.. - - ..

--·-- ..--------·-- __ --..·---·........... .. _ _ __ - _ .._ - _ _ ...R.I S.
------..·-·-·--..·--- _ ___.. _ _,., .._ - ~.

..........................................................- - - - - ·- ..-- - - ·- ..- - - ..

........·- _ ····-· - - - - - -- , - - - ..... ... .. .. - - -- ..

··- ..···-----····-· _,.__ ..__ _ - _ ---------- _ -
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Perml t A-4M-3-59

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF COOS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

COOS BAY TIMBER COMPANY

, State of Oregor ,has made proof
of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of

@h9is 3s to Certify, re
Attention: Geo. • Brustad

of P. O. Box Jll, Portland 7
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER
unnamed stream
a tributary of
domestic use 7

South Fork of Coquille Ri.ver ·-----~ for the purpose of .
houses, 6 trailer locations/and mill and fireprotection, is-;ye

·--. tgref-·-- - ·-· ·-----' :,._/

under Permit No. 23375 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from January 14, 1955,

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.02 cubic foot per second,

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the SW¼ Svr¼, Section 12, Toimship Jl South, Range 12
West, .M.

I I

I
I,

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to _ _ _ _ _ _ - f one cubic foot per second
per acre,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

SW± Sw
Section 12

Tot-mship Jl South. Range 12 est, i.M.

Leis..A...S.tanley :········
- State Engineer

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this date. f MAY 2 6 19S9

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 17 , page 26062



A snciwraant std

STATE OF OREGON. \ ..
f/.,,, COUNTY OF coos '

z/CIFcATE OF WATER RIGHT
vL (fr~,,.. c.t!::)(:) s COljo,-y:0%,~"! Pa&ks ks PERA1o0 De9TH3u

oS r;, '(![:bis 3Js to Qtertifpt That eoos }MY TJ:MDE.1 eor•ff'~
(j - · • • ~742"3

of P-;-G,,-~x 311, Pert-J:anti-,7 C-.oqu., \ \e · , State of Oregon , has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STAT~ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use oj the waters of
unnat.,ed stream L )v\orris. L-V'll-k.) '
a tributary of South Fork of Coquille idver· for the purpose of
doitestic use~~at.ionarll a7t. fi1 e pr-eteetien-,-.. ·, ... ,
- we {as.il« an usg t Cog a pr

under Permit No. 23375 of the State Engineer, ahd that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from January 14, 1955, '

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially \used tor saj4 purposes, antshall not exceed
0.02 cubic foot par second, eud co.oos oHs o dowas', and 0.015

a. {- (a-l use
or it! equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.

The point of diversion is located in the Sw¼ SW:·, Section 12 1 Township Jl South, Range 12
West, ."., rzoo' $. 4 2o'. {e -le s daze, Seel 12.

The amount of water u.sed for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ., ·,. _ _ _ _ - f one cubic foot per second
per acre, ! :

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. . .

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

I

I
I
l .

v9.s}.
SW Swk

Section lz
Townshi.p 31 South, RangJ;> 12 "t.'est, W,M,

I
the status of
pertaining to

---

- - ...... ······-·--·-- - . -·· .... -- ····· -~ ~-

l

--- ••- ,.,...,.._ :1•-·~:.,_•••.-;,.•·:•,--..-•,.-:-;;.J,_ ;•..........•• .1.~J.,. ·•w"' ,. · -.~--- - ..,
-~· ......._~..z-. .••:,_•,:r\..•••. .:_..1 •-' •• • aod

__...., ,__..:..--.::-.:.-., •.., •.•.• ··••& t"' I I_ - ,•S,.
....-~--·---- •• -,-~ ti" ~

. n e in place of use and=point=uf
mus certificate is issued to confjn %,"? er Resources Dire,",
-diversion approved by an or er r witl=l eet'tificate of water rig
entered Mo·~ -z.2; · \979· and tegethe: 5tate Record of water Right
- 1 , · · · ·, v~e----=--' · ht recorded atrecordedatptre t"f' ate of water rig

eertH·.i:eat:&S, supersedes 1rcer ltt te Record of water Right Certificates#
page 22Z. , volume · , a .

t. f. ate does not confirm
me 1sscarce, at mis "vs"!"2,~is sf sis ii0.ao
the water right in regar o
forfeiture or abandonment.
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

COOS COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF)
COOS COUNTY PARKS & RECREATION DEPT.)
FOR APPROVAL OF CHANGES IN PLACE OF)
USE AND USE OF ATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4155

On February 9, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re­

sources Director by Coos County Parks G Recreation Department for approval of changes

in place of use and use heretofore made of water from Morris Creek, pursuant to the

provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 26062, Volume 17, State Record of Water Right

Certificates, in the name of Coos Bay Timber Company, describes a right which in­

cludes the use of not to exceed 0.02 cubic foot per second from an unnamed stream

(Morris Creek) for domestic use at seven houses and six trailer locations in SI%aSI' of Section 12, Township 31 South, Range 12 est, IW.M., with a date of priority

of January 14, 1955. ater for this right is diverted from a point located 1126.5

feet North and 172.1 feet East from the Southwest Corner of Section 12, being within

the SI'; SI of Section 12, Township 31 South, Range 12 West, .M.
The applicant herein, owner of the above described house and trailer sites,

proposes to change the place of use of water from domestic use at one house site and

the use theretofore made of water from domestic use at the remaining six houses and

six trailer locations, without loss of priority, to hereafter use the water in lieu

thereof for domestic supplies for one family at a house site in NI Sq of said

Section 12; and for park use at the county park in '; SI of said Section 12.

Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), was published in the

World, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Coos County, Oregon,

for a period of three weeks in the issues of March 19 and 26; and April 2, 1979.

Mr. M. John Youngquist, atermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that

the proposed changes in place of use and use heretofore made of water may be made

without injury to existing rights.
No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed changes

in place of use and use heretofore made of water may be made without injury to

existing rights, the application should be approved.
NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested changes in place of

Special Order Record
Volume 32, page 124



use and use heretofore made of water, as described herein, without loss of priority,
are approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion as the

changes in place of use and use heretofore made of water are completed.

The order of the later Resources Director entered May 22, 1979, provided for

cancellation of that portion of the right described by certificate of water right

recorded at page 26062, Volume 17, State Record of Water Right Certificates, NOT

involved in this transfer proceeding; therefore,

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of water right recorded at page

26062, Volume 17, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and upon

proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and

beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order,

a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 22nd day of May, 1979.

E. Sexson :
Director

Special Order Record
Volume 32, page 125



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

COOS COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION)
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT )
IN THE NAME OF COOS BAY TIMBER)
COMPANY )

0 R D E R

On February 9, 1979, the Board of Commissioners for Coos County submitted

an affidavit that Coos County is the owner of a certain water right and the lands

to which the water right is appurtenant; that Coos County has abandoned any and all

interest in and to the said water right and requests the same be canceled.

The water right in question is a portion of the right described by the cer­

tificate recorded at page 26062, Volume 17, State Record of Water Right Certificates,

in the name of Coos Bay Timber Company, and is for the use of water from an unnamed

stream (Morris Creek), with a date of priority of January 14, 1955, for mill and fire

protection uses in the S; S of Section 12, Township 31 South, Range 12 lest, W.M.

0RS 540.621 provides that: "Whenever the owner of a perfected and developed

water right certifies under oath to the Water Resources Director that the water

right has been abandoned by him and that he desires cancellation thereof, the Water

Resources Director shall enter an order canceling the water right."

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the said water right, being a

portion of the right described by the certificate recorded at page 26062, Volume 17,

State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 22nd day of May, 1979.

e­0­

James E. Sexson
Director

Special Order Record
Volume 32, page 121
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>N w A T E R R I G H T D A T A I N P u T F 0 R M l( )( )(

WATER RIGHT so.To7-:-(J -fl-I'>"> l PER:11T N0.,?;)-'31-;75 CERTlF. NO.

ORIG. NO.qq4?S) FREV. N0/}Oas24S/SUPER. NO.

STREAM-ID/7 )S)A ago a3d RIV.Ml.

AME:°oo eoNry /7sf
ADDRESS:KA IT, aria±­
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; Cp Qr/11-t-/f; tlf"I.. ~l--;f:,_;

WM.DIST. 16/ W.R.TYPE 5_;4 STATUS V

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

lEl( REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->** DATED--> ; , Ieo224SM£_72.L_£ y____
a&Y ZIA.ANGIS3L.5

** pol./__C- ::i-b.c:?6 :z... _

SOR P

p
STATUS

\I

22 /7YR.LAST USED----->

2 197) LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM.FEE--------->

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

RIV .MI. RATE

COHSTR.COMPLT-->o 5
PUT TO USE----->o <;

SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTirIED------>

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------>~ t 1.:f / q '75
APPLICATION---?z;> a] );-7f
PERMIT ISSUE-->,5 22 ))7q
CONSTR. STRT. --> o -5 '.:2-:;L JC/-, t:J

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTRQTR STREAM-ID

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE¾ CHSMTV ACRES STATUS SOR p

37o5 paw / 2. C 8 0 6 Do log V 'f

I !

( 6

I

(L c..

iC C... R -
'

j
I

1()1--------------------------------------------

**-------------------------------------------­
)1)1-------------------------------------------­
)1)1--------------------------------------------

Ac::4:3 5 -19-S,
al a

E•.i.:,. -1 ,,i _

Verified _____ by __

I----- ---------



P.O. BOX 779
COOS BAY. OREGON 97420

PHONE269-1222

State of Oregon Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park
555 13th St. N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

TERMS: NET. All accounts due tenth of month following date of bll:ing.

LEGAL ADVERTISING STATEMENT

M/W O 11979
WATER RESOURCES DE:Pi'.

SALEM, OREGON

SERVING THE GREAT EMPIRE WHICH IS SOUTHWESTERN OREGON

T Ilnce~\Y\YCIDIPIlc.dl

Insertion dotes:

March 19,__26 _, 1979
II il 2 79.~p.r. ·-···-····-······-·· 19 _

······-··-·-···-··-··-···--·-·• 19 _
·····-·-----···--···--···· 19 - .
-··-··-···-------······-·····-·· 19 .

Charge:

Notice of Water
Applications

Aa&.5±"o,~ .
25

30.19
i45.28s -- -

Right Transfer

4163 ¥4/55



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

May 25, 1979

Coos County Parks & Recreation Dept.
Courthouse, Room 214
Coquille, Oregon 97423

RE: Files Nos. T-4153, T-4155, 29685

PHONE 378-3066

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are certified copies of the orders of the
Water Resources Director approving water right transfer appli­
cations Nos. 4153 and 4155 for changes in place of use and
use of water from South Fork Coquille River, Morris Creek and
an unnamed stream. Also enclosed is a copy of the order
canceling the balance of the right under certificate 26062.

In line with the general practice of this office, a
survey will be made at a later date.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

JO:1cj
cc: M. John Youngquist, latermaster
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ROBERT W. STRAUB
ostrOe

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

March 14, 1979

the World
P.O. Box 779
Coos Bay, Oregon 97420

RE: Files Nos. T-4153, T-4155

PHONE 378-3066

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a notice for publication in the March 19
and 26 and April 2, 1979, issues of your newspaper.

If, for any reason, the notice cannot be published on
the three dates specified above, please return it to this
office.

Upon completion, please forward an affidavit of pub­
lication and statement for this service to this office.

Sincerely,ct­
Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

JO:1cj
cc: Coos County Parks & Recreation Dept
cc: M. John Youngquist, Watermaster



ROBERT W STRAUB

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

February 20, 1979

Coos County Parks G Recreation Department
Courthouse, Room 214
Coquille, Oregon 97423

RE: Files Nos. T-4153, T-4155

Gentlemen:

Your water right transfer applications for approval of changes in use
of water from South Fork Coquille River and from Morris Creek, together with
supporting data and fees of $170, were received February 9, 1979. Our receipts
Nos. 9064, 9065 and 9066 are enclosed. The affidavit providing for cancel­
lation of part of the right described by certificate 26062 was also received.

I am returning the three applications and a print of the supporting map
to Mr. John Drolet, our representative for your area. It will be necessary to
supply additional information on one of the applications and combine the proposed
changes for the stored water and use of water from the streams for maintaining
the pond on another application. I have discussed this with Mr. Drolet. He will
contact you in regard to properly completing and returning the applications.

I have made some penciled entries in item No. 13 of application No. 4155,
involving the right described by certificate 26062. If you agree with the entries,
they should be done in ink or typed and then initialed. The name and title of
the person signing the application should be noted in the 'affidavit of appli­
cant I section and the application should be signed before a notary.

I am also enclosing, with the copy of this letter to Mr. Drolet, an
application describing proposed changes for rights presently described by certifi­
cates 26063, 26064 and 26065. If this application properly describes your in­
tended changes, the 'affidavit of applicant' section may be properly completed
before a notary, and the application submitted as a superceding application.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

JO:1cj
cc: John Drolet, Assistant atermaster



9 1979FEB

T- L/l55
RECEIVED

Application for Transfer of Water Right
WATER RESOURCES DEPTJ

SALEM, OREGON
To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I,-...COOS..COntY..Parks..Recreation.Department
(Name 0£ nppllcontl • ••• ••••·•••••••••••····•···•··••••••••••

of .....Courthouse,...Room..21A4................. Coquille(Mnlllnc oddr"-"S) .•••..•, ...•..••••••..•.•. ··•·········c°cii;j ,

State of .O.~.~_g.9.n , .97423 , _396-3.121 , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

place.of.use.and.use.heretofore.made..of.water................
(In point of diversion; pl:iee of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? no ::- .G9.9..$. ~~Y r.Jw.~~.Co. .
(I! not, give name)

2, Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ..119. If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or Nol

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate ij/h .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? .Y.~.~---············· If so, give number
(Yes or Nol

of permit ?.}}.?.:?..................... Number of certificate ~.~.9..~..?. .
3«°

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? .January!A,l955..............
6. The authorized point of diversion is locatedl:.t?..~..~.?ft. ~ andt?..?..~J. ft. ~ from the ....SW

(N. or S .) CE. or.)

corner or.Sec. l? being within the S...SW.. of Section ...l2... Tp._3lS.... R._.I2W.... W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.·or W.)

in the county of <;;S?.<?..~ The name of the ditch used is JU.-?-). .
NOTE: Answer question I! the, application ls for chGnga In poln•t 0£ diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and·--········· ft from the .
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of being within the 4........ of Section Tp R. ······-········ W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is ..Domestic.use,..7..houses.,..£6....trailers..and.
mill and fire protection (See Rema"Ton. ii«. Power, aiutcturtn«. ct€»

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Ranre
Township E. or W. of

North or South Willo.mellc Meridian Section LLst !i-! of Section Number Acres Tobe Irrigated

31s ' 12w Domestic use, 7 ho12 SW , SW ½ 6 trailers, locati
mill and fire prot
tion.

(Ifmore, space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? yes··················-············ _ .
It not owner. explain )IOU?" Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ~.<?. .
!Yes or Nol

NOTE: Answer questions II, 12 and 13 it nppllcntJon Is !or chnnge In use or placeof use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .......Y.~.f.} .
(Answer Yes or No)

uses,
ons &
ec-

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

II

HELD BY

i
AMOUNT

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is...one...d.omes.tic and.park...us.e. - .
(lrrlgatlon, power. mlnlru:. manufacturing, dome,;Uc supp!Ju, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or •of

Number Acres ToBe IrrigatedNorth or South Willamette Meridian Section List !-! ot Section

• 31S R. 12W Wk- SWM;

(I!more space rcqulrcd, attach separate sheet)
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14. Reasons for the proposed changes are .that_the_property concerned is now a. . .

.. . . ······················································---·······•·•••·-•················----------------------···········-----········•·••······

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ···-WOl:-k-••···COmple-t.e _ .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before i-n...use .

Park use: R.V. spaces, fountains, restrooms, etc.
Remarks ... . ························..·····························..······-······· .. ····-·····················································..···•·..••··················-·······••-•"••·······

............................Mi11 and fire Protection uses ..to l?.~ ~.~n.c.elled - .

-.--...

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • - • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • - - •• 4• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • .._ • • ••• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • .

-.......

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVlT OF APPLICANT

I, :, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this day of , 19 .
t

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of ····-··································································• 19.._ .

[Notarial Seal] •··••······••·······...••.•.....•••.........•••.•••..••.. NOTARY PUBLIC FOROREGON

My commission expires .
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378-3066

May 2, 1979

Coos County Parks and
ftecreation Department

Courthouse, Room 214
Coquille, Oregon 97423

RE: File Nos. T-4153, T-4155

Gentlemen:

The statutory fees and the cost of publication of
notico, necessary to your water right transfer applications
Nos. 4153 and 4155, amount to a total of $160.47. Tho total
of payments received in connection with the application
exceeded this amount by $9.53.

Our refund check No. 3314 is enclosed.

Sincerely,

James • Carver, Jr,
Engineer

JC:1cj



Clerk of the Editor

Notice of Applications

I. Carole Campbell.being
first duly sworn. depose and say that I am the

RECEIVED
APR12 1979

WATER RfSOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

named stream (Morris Cr) supple·
menled by the 0.25 els from S'FK.
Coquille R. for maintaining said
pond forrecreation.
'All persons interested are noti·

lied hereby lhat a hearing will be
held al the county courthouse at
Coquille, Oregon, on May 10, 1979
at 9:30 a.m. AII objections to the
proposed changes, if any there
are, will be heard al said lime and
place. Any and all objections shall
be prepared in writing: one copy I
lo be served on Coos County Parks
& Recreation Dept., Courthouse,
Rm 214, Coquille, OR 97423; and
one copy tiled with the Water Re
sources Department, Salem, OR
97310, together with a $10 filing
fee, at least 10 days prior to the
dale set for hearing. IF NO OB·
JECTIONS ARE FILED, THE
APPLICATION MAY BE AP·
PRVED BY THE WATER RE·
SOURCES DIRECTORWITHOUT
A HEARING. Administrative
rules pertaining to the filing of a
protest will be furnishect by the
Water Resources Dept. upon
request.
Dated. at Salem, Oregon, this

14th day ofMarch, 1979,
James E. Sexson

Director
Pub: March 19, 26; April 2, 1979

NOTICE OF
WATER RIGHT TRANSFER

APPLICATIONS NOS. 4153 & 4155
Notice is given hereby that

applications have been filed in the
, office of the Water Resources I
Director by Coos County Parks &
Recreation Departmenl for ap­
prova I of changes In place of use &
use heretofore made of water from
Morris Creek, South Fork Coquille
River, and stored water in the
' reservoir constructed under
perm ii No. R-2007, pursuant lo the
provisions of ORS 540.510 to
540.530.
The certif icate recorded at page

26062, Volume 17, State Record of
Water Righi Cerlificales, in the
name of Coos Bay Timber Com·
pany, describes a right which
includes the use of not to exceed
0.02 cubic foot per second from an j
unnamed stream (Morris Cr) for
.domestic use at 7 houses &<6
trailer locations In SW¼ SWI/, of 1
Sec. 12, T 31S, R 12W, WM, with a
date of priority of Jan. 14, 1955.
Water for this right is diverted
from a point located 1126.5 fl . N &
172.1 fl. E from the SW Corner ol
Sec. 12, being Wilhin the SW
SW¼ of Sec. 12, T 31S, R 12W,WM.

By transfer No. 4155, the appli­
cant herein, owner of the above
described house & trailer Siles,
proposes to change the place of
use of water from domestic use at
I house site and the use thereto·
fore made of water from domestic
use at the remaining 6 houses & 6
trailer locations, without loss of
priority, to hereafter use lhe
water in lieu thereof for domestic
supplies for l family at a house
site in NW SW'4 of said Sec. 12,
and for park use at the county
park inWV SWof said Sec.12. '
The certificate recorded al page 1

26063 of said Volume, In the name
of Coos Bay Timber Co. & Spring•
lield Plywood Corp., describes a
right for storage of not to exceed
108.0 acre feel ol water from S. Fk.
Coquille R., and an unnamed.
stream. (Morris Cr) for the pur­
pose of a log pond In S½ SWI/, of
Sec. 12 & NI/, NW1t, of Sec. 13, T
31S, R 12W, WM, with a priority
date of Feb. 11, 1955.
The certificate recorded al page

26065 of said volume, in the name
of Coos Bay Timber Co., describes
a right for use of not to exceed 0.25
els from an unnamed stream
(Morris Cr) for maintenance of
said log pond; and certificate re·
corded al page 26064 of said
volume, in the name of Coos Bay
Timber Co. & Springfield Plywood
Corp., describes a right for use of
not to exceed 0.25 ls from S.'F.
Coquille R. for supplemental
maintenance of said log pond, both
rights having a priority date of
Feb. I 1, 1955.
The point of diversion from the

unnamed stream (Morris Cr) is
located 555 ft. N & 975 ft. E from
the SW Corner of Sec. 12, being
within the SW'a SW'u of said Sec.
12, and the p.o.d. from S.Fk. Co·
quille R, is localed 1771 Ht, N & 1660
fl. E from the SW Corner of Sec.
12, being within the NE 1 • SW'•of
said Sec. 12.

By lransfer No. 4153, the appli·
cant herein, owner of the above
described pond site, proposes to
change the use for which the 108.0
ac ft. of water has been stored and
lhe use heretofore made 0f 0.25 cls
from the unnamed stream (Morr is
Cr) supplemented by use of 0.25crs from S. Fk. Coquille R. and,
wit hour loss of priority. to here- )
after store said 108.0 ac fl, of
water from S. Fk Coquille R. & the
unnamed stream (Morris Cr) In
said pond for recreation & lo tiere·
after use said 0.25 els from the un

ss

Mayll.1982

" ·>6-.A....
Notary Pu~Oregon

AF-DOUVOFUELGAVOJ
STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF COOS

of The World. a newspaper of general circulation, as de­
fined by Section 1-609 and 1-610. Oregon Compiled Laws
Annotated, as amended, printed and published at Coos
Bay and in the aforesaid county and state: thatthe

day of

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published

in the entire issue of said newspaper for 3 times
successive and consecutive weeks in the following
issues:

Mardhl9,26.1s9dApril2.s9
------------------~19 _

------------------~19 _

} 19Cao.T
Signature/

subscribed and sworn to before me this_lUh.

Ny commission oxpiros,

•



RECEIVED
MAR 71979 T- 4'55

WATER RESOURcr, DIPT.R E C E IVED
Application for Transfer o5/'1t'aHfGffight FEB 91979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT!
SALEM, OREGON

I, ~9.9.~ G.9.'J..n:tY..J?.~;i;-.~p & Reereation ..Department - .
(Nrune of applicant)

of ············<;:;.9..\J;i;::t:b,gJJ..~.§.,....BQ~!f~il~~fci~~~i····················································, ···········C.9.gµJJJ~ii;,°i·····························,

State of.Oregon.............,97423..,396-3121......, do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

place.of useanduseheretoforemade.ofwater............
In point or diversion: place or use: use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .nO...~ Coos.Bay. '1,'J~§;J;: G.9..• .
(11 not, ive name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? P.9. If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate N/A ············-····

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? .Y~.~ If so, give number
<Yes or No)

of permit.RA 29685........ Number of certificate.26062...

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

(no no-- as Hovi : Cek)
4. The source of water is Cert. lists sourceas"unnamed.stream".-......
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? -I.?.-.~A~.;Y..J.1. .r....J.~.?..?. .

6. The authorized point of diversion is locatedl:J.?.~..~.?ft. r and :J:.7..?..~J. ft :;: from the .$.W
(N. or S.) (E. orW.l

corner or.Sec. l? being within the SI...SW. of Section..I?TB.3LS..R...I2W....W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.·orW.)

in the county of Coos················-···· The name of the ditch used is }~/.~ .

NOTE: Answer question IC the application is for chane in point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft.···-········· and ft from the .
(N . or s.) (E. or W.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. W.M.,
<No. N. orS.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

Form 690-4-0 1-77
SP33004-690



8. The use to which the water is applied is .Domestic use.,.. .1...ho.u.ses.,....6....tr.ailers...and.
, • (Irrlgntlon, Mining. Power, Manu!ncturlng, etc.)

mill and fire protection (See Remarks)
Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

uses,
ons &
eC­

Range
Township E. or W. o(

Number Acres ToBe Inl::atcdNorth or South WJUamctte Merldla.n Section LLst !{-!4 0t Section

Domestic use, 7 ho
31S 12w 12 SW, SW% 6 trailers, locati

mill and fire prot
tion.

(ll more SJ)ncc required, nttncb scpnrntc sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Y.~~ .
at not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ~g··········
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? Y.~.~ .
(Answer Yes or Nol

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is.one..domestic...._and..pa::ck us.e _
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

s

Rane
Township E. or W. of

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List '-'of Section NumberAcres ToBe ln'I.gntcd

one
T. 31S R. 12W 12 NWSW Domestic ( family)

NW;SW; & S7;Sh Park Use <see remark

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)



14. Reasons for the
Proposed changes are .that_the_property concerned is now a

Co t p . ······· ·····································································-....-9n-Y-ark and water has b s

··························• ~~~..}·.!.l: continuous .. use to_sustain park activities
........ sincea · ··················• .

.. .. ···········-·······················
. .. _. - ._ .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ····W0l7•k••····C0mple.te .
16. The t ·ill bi ·

· wa er w1 e completely applied to the proposed use on or before i.n use .

Park use: R.V. spaces, fountains, restrooms, etc.
Remarks

.............................................................................................................................................................................................................................

......Mill andfire protection uses to be cancelled
. ························· ······················································-··············•···r··················•···················

. . _. .

. ·····················•·•·····•··•··············•··························•······················•················· ~ -,., .

. . ······ ··········~--···························---····· ·············· ···· ······ ··········· ······· .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

r, WoodrowRobison,Chairman,CoosCo.BoardofCommissioners, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ~ day of «.!.~.~·········• 19!..1.
...

.~~·-••·············

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ,;?,:., day of r.r.J..~ , 19..1..1.
•

Q~ (....V~. . . . . .. .. . ... . ·•· .
NOTARY PUBLIC FOROREGON

My commission expires.LL.(2-a./2.7..........



-
T--4165

RECEIVED
91979FEBApplication for Transfer of Water Right

WATER RESOURCES DE'.PTJ

RECFVEE"p

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

APRl 2 1979
• coosonsroesrsre±e.wrist"4",""2Eg,PPP­

of G.Q.g1=:th9.µ.§l.~., :R.9.9ID ~J ~ , ···········Coquille ,
'(MaUlni: address) (CIU,)

State of ..Oregon.......-......., .97423.., .396-312l....., do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

Place.of.useand..use..heretofore..made..ofwater.....................
(In point of dlvus!on; plac,, of use: use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .no..:::-....G9.9.§.Bay...'rJmJ?.g~.Co."'···················-··············:·.
(If not, ive name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ..I:19. If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No}

............................................................................: number of certificate ~/A .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? .Y.~.~................ If so, give number
(Yes or Nol

of permit ......23375........... Number of certificate ~.~.9..f?. .

NOTE: lf the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is .Cert...lists source as."unnamed stream!and...tri.but.ary
South Fork Coquille R

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? 1~.,g·~-~.;-Y..J.1.L..J.~.?..?. _ .

6. The authorized point of diversion is located~J:?..?..~.?ft ~.- and !.?..?..~J. ft Jt from the $.W
(N. or S.) CE. orW.)

corner of .. Sec.~ 12 being within. the ~.W. ¼ $.~ ¼ of Section....22.. Tp..31S.. R. J.?.W W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.·orW.)

in the county of Coos The name of the ditch used is J~/.~··············-····················· .

NOTE: An-er question If the :,ppllc:iUon 1s for chane in point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft. and ft from the .
(N. orS.) (E. orW.)

corner of being within the ¼ -....... of Section ··············- Tp. iii~:·N:·-.;;·;_>R.m-;, i:·-;,;·w.>W. M.,

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4 -0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is .. .P.9.ffi~.§.tJ.g..JJ.-?.e.J....7...houses.,...6..trailers.and
mill and fire protection is R Urrlcatlon, Mlnln,r, Power, Mnnufaolurlng, CIC.) ••• •. . iee {emarks)
Location of area irrigated, or place o use if other than irrigation:

Township
North or South

31s

Rane
E. or W. or

WUlruncllc Meridian

12W

Section

12

LLat !i- of Sectlon

SW, SW;

Number Acre, To Be In-lnt.ed

Domestic use, 7 houses
6 trailers, locations
mill and fire protec­
tion.

RECEIVED
APR1 2 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
A] EM {E-«l

(Imore space n:qulred, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Y.!:i!.~ .
Inot owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
t. f ? noor more consecu 1ve years o nonuse. . .

(Yes orNol

NOTE: Answer que$llons II. 12 and 13 ifpplication Is for change, In use or place or we.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ......Y.~.§ .
(Answer Yes or Nol

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is...one...domestic arui ..pai::k use. _.._ .
CirrtaaUon. power. mlnlna: . manu.racturifl6, domutlc auppllH, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or W. of

List !- ot Section NumberAcres ToBe IrrigatedNorth or South Wlllrunctte Merldl:>n Section

one
T. 31S R. 12W 12 NW%SW% Domestic ( family)

[NW;SW & SS Park Use (see remarks

(U more space required , attach separate sheet)



14, Reasons for the proposed changes are .that the ..property concerned is now a........ ··················· ..

........since ..--=-al9-.:..::71=--~···············•· .. ················ .. ············································· .. ··················R··E··C•f••'··V••E·D··········
...... . ._...... APR 12 1979·····························-··················· . -···············

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
. . ·············································································································································-··········SAlEM;··OREGON············-·

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ····WOI:•k••····CQmple.te .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before i.n-..use .

Park use: R.V. 'spaces, fountains, restrooms, etc.
Remarks ........................... ············ ········ ············ ··•································· ··································•··· .

............................Mill and fire Protection uses tobe cancelled ·-········

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, WQ9.P.RQW B9~I?..9JN : - :, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the ahove and foregoing application for transfer of water ·
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this....l. day of ..A?7-c....., 1g77
4

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ~ day of r:.r>~ , 19..-,o/

\
[Notarial Seal]

.············n~....'-:Y....~~.:1:::~········-···········-···~ NOTARY PU131i!C FOR OREGON

My commission expires ..!l./?..~../) 'J. .



Transfer No. 4155___...;..;;;..::...;;; _
Name Coos County Parks G Recreation_Dept.
Expiration date for completion completed

Extended to-----------------------
Proof to survey_ 5/79

O. K. for certificate------------------Ditch company or irrigation district involved is


